SU MANINE Annahi natun sin ( one natuna sepinga de telas de cica da endario Nelson



### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

## COMPLAINT

COMPLAINT NO. 74/96 Date Received August 27, 1974

Stress, 116 Brackett St

Location end of Dermot Court Use of Building on	streets
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Tenant's name and address	_ Telephone
Complainant's name and address local neighbor	•
Description: R-6 Zone - There are 2 junk cars on the end complainant called the police & they said they couwe?	-
NOTES: 8-29-74 None today AD	
	<del></del>
Particular to the property of the control of the co	
Al-sussibilities of the substitution of the su	
Market Company of the	the second secon
payagayan ay	
paragraph de trass and the state of the stat	- u
And the state of t	
والمراود والموادية والمراود وا	
gazagangangangangangangangangangangangangan	
Security of Military dispussion in the Control of t	
	And the second s
	The state of the same of the s

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

August 16, 1971

Portland Renewal Authority

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or portion of building at 112 Brackett St. it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides:
"It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless
provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the
demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building
Inspection Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed. be employed.

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown Director

Eradication of this building has been completed.

A Lorell Brown

Contractor:	Ralph Romano Jr. Inc.	RECEIVED
		AUG 1 8 1971
Aug.17, 1	971	DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND
Inspection	n this date revealed No rod	ent activity.
UNI IS:1	, and the second	John Grant



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISS AUG 18 1971

CITY of PORTLAND

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Portland, Maine, . August 16, 1971.

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

all confidence of the control of the		
Location 112 Brackett St.	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address Portland Renewal Authority		t'elephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address Ralph Romano Jr., Inc., 5	5 Frederick St.	Telephone
Architect Specifications	Plans	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building		No. families
Last use Dwelling		No. families
Last use	, ,	D C
MaterialStyle of	of roof	Roonng
Other buildings on same lot		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Estimated cost \$		Fee \$ 10,00

General Description of New Work

To demolish existing  $\mathbf{l}_{\mathbf{Z}}^{\mathbf{l}}$  story frame dwelling

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO B.	Sent to r 'h Dept,
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved i alth Dept.
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	It not, what is proposed for sev ser
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front	solid or filled land?earth or rock?
Material of foundation Th	nickness, top bottomcellarcellar
Kind of roofRise per foot	Reof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimney	s of lining Kind of heat fuel fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind; Dressed or fu	ill size?
Size Girder Columns under girder	rs
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
On centers: 1st floor	., 2nd, 3rd, roof,
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?height?height?
•	If a Garage
** to be	e accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same for, to be	r repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than minn	
PPROVED.	Miscellancous
	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?
	Portland Renewal Authority
CB 301	
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner 1/1	apple 150mano grana
	rlph Romano gr Inc.
-4	Sp. Morning

### CITY OF PORTLAND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS

	A build	ling will	l be	demolished	at	#_11/4	Brackett	_street
on	permit is	sued 5-11	-171	•				
	The Con	tractor	is .	halph Romano	Jr.		and the second s	<b>-</b> •

2-story frame dwelling(2-familie:)

5/11/71 The Contractor and the Sewer Division have been notified of sealing the House Drain before the building camibe demolished.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

LEE S. TOWNSEND

DET 11 SUNTON

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Mny 7, 1971

Portland Renewal

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or it is unlawful portion of building at 114 Prackett St. to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspection Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

Eradication of this building has been completed.

R. Lovell Brown

Contractor:

Ralph Romano Jr. Nrc.

5/10/71
Inspection this date revealed //O rodent/activity

RECEIVED

 $15 \times P_{\bullet}$ CHY UP JESTLAND



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, May 7, 1971 CITY of PORTLAND

PERMIT 135U5D MAY 11 1974 8

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect after repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

-Possible of State of the second of the seco		
Location 114 Brackett Street	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and addressPortland Renewa;	1	. Telephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Jr., Inc., 55 Frederick St.	Telephone
Architect	Specifications Plans	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building		
Last use		
Material Yo. stories Heat Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$		Fec \$ 10.00

### General Description of New Work

To demolish existing 2-story frame dwelling

Sewer to be closed under supervision of Public Works Dept.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

## Details of New Work

to any plantoning involved in this work! Is any electrical work	involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is propos	
Has septic tank notice been sent?Form notice sent?	
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to l	
Size, front depth	earth or rock?
Material of foundation bottom	
Kind of roofRise per foot Roof covering	
No. of chimneys	Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner p	oosts Sills
Size Girder	'Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floo	r and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: lst floor	
On centers: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd.	
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	

### lf a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ....., to be accommodated. ......number commercial cars to be accommodated. .... 

APPROVED:	
COMMISSION SERVICE SERVICE CONTRACTOR SERVICE PRODUCTION OF THE PR	н•-
MINISTER STATE OF THE PROPERTY	••••
National Marian de la company de la comp	

Is any plumbing involved in this world?

### Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..... Win there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

RalphRomano, Jr.

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner Byta

1463	Addre	ss qa	Amakati St. Gralling	PERMI	T NU	MBER	14	<u>85</u>
Date Issued June 13, 1970 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owne	r's Addre	ess: Readeford Pool					
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L	land One Light	ט	ate:	Juno	FEE	197
			SINKS					
App. First Insp.			LAVATORIES		1			
Date 6/36/10		<u> </u>	TOILETS					
Ву	***************************************		BATH TUBS		<del>                                     </del>			
			SHOWERS					
App. Final Insp.			DRAINS FLOOR	SURFAC	Œ			
Date 6/06/10			HOT WATER TANKS		$\mathbb{L}_{-}$	8		
Ву	*		TANKLESS WATER HEAT	ERS				
Type of Bldg.			GARBAGE DISPOSALS		<del> </del>			
		<u> </u>	SEPTIC TANKS					
Commercial		<u> </u>	HOUSE SEWERS		-			
<ul><li>☐ Residential</li><li>☐ Single</li></ul>		<u> </u>	ROOF LEADERS		-			
☐ Single ☑ Multi Family	***********	ļ	AUTOMATIC WASHERS		<del></del>		ļ	
New Construction		<del> </del>	DISHWASHERS OTHER		-			
Remodeling			OTHER	·····	+			
					TAL	2		ون

Building and Inspection Services Dept., Plumbing Inspection

36

-

	PERM	IT TO	INSTALL P	LUMBING			
Date Issued 6/3/68 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Addre Instal Owne	ation For	Brackett &	troot, Au			R 1838
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L				NO	FEC
App. Firet Insp.		<u> </u>	SINKS				
Date			LAVATORIE	S			
LONOLU & POOUMIV	- <del></del>	10	TOILETS				
By CHIEF PAUMBUR INSPORTE	-/-/	1	BATH TUBS				
App. Final Insp.	1	1	SHOWERS				
Date JI'N 4 ··			DRAINS	FLOOR	SURFAC	CE	
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN		1	HOT WATER		WED.		2.00
				WATER HEADISPOSALS	TERS		
Type of Bldg.		<del> </del>	SEPTIC TAN				
☐ Commercial			HOUSE SEW				
Residential		ļ	ROOF LEAD				
Single		<del> </del>		WASHERS			
☐ Multi Family			DISHWASHI			<del> </del>	
☐ New Construction			OTHER	1110		· <del> </del> -	<del></del>
☐ Remodeling						<del> </del>	
					TC	TAL 9	

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

P.

Constant

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permie No. 5617 800 Portland, Maine To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out Owner's Name and Address Use of Building Number of Families Stores Apartments Alterations & Description of Wiring: New Work Plug Molding (No. of feet) BX Cable Cable Metal Molding Pipe Plug Circuits Light Circuits Plugs No. Light Outlets Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) Light Switches FIXTURES: No. No. of Wires Cable 🖊 Underground SERVICE: Pipe Total No. Meters Added METERS: Relocated Volts Starter H. P. MOTORS: Number Phase H.P. No. Motors HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) H.P. Phase No. Motors Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) Brand Feeds (Size and No.) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Watts Elec. Heaters Extra Cabinets or Panels Miscellaneous ditioners (No. Upi Transformers Amount of Fee \$ GROUND METER SERVICE VISITS: 1 REMARKS: INSPECTED BY The Hand

KICKET.

1

A. 3 - 42 -PERMIT TO INSTAU PLUMBING 12849 174 Brackett Street PERMIT NUMBER Installation for: Owner of Bldg. John Woodley Same Martin Caron PROPOSED II By J. P. Welch
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS
SINKS
LAVATORIES
TOILETS
BATH TUBS
SHOWERS
DRAINS
HOT WATER TANKS
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
GARJAGE GRINDERS
SEPTIC TANKS
HOUSE SEWERS
ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house dra DOIN 127-63
BJOSEPH P. WELCH
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION DOISE AMORI 257-63

MOSEPH P. WELCH

TYPE OF BUILDING

COMMERCIAL

SINGLE

MULTI FAMILY

NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMODELING

POR 1 3 2.00 PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TOTAL \$ 2.00 LI REMODELING FORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TOTAL \$ 2,80

a

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

SUED
DEC 30 1958 1.

CITY of PORTLAND

Dec. 29, 1958

Portland, Maine,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- suce with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 114 Brackett St
No. Storics  Location 114 Brackett St
Installer's name and address Bellard .Oil & Equipment Co.135 Marginalway Telephone 2-1991
General Description of Work
To install fill burning unit in connection with existing steam heat.
Man to a companion to the companion of t
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance  Any hurnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from op of appliance or casing top of furnace 28
From top of smoke pipe 16". From front of appliance 6'.  Size of chimney flue 10x12. Other connections to same flue one oil-fired furnace
If gas fired, how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
17 OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Esso Hi-Pressure-guntype . Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner concrete Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 1-2/5 gal. (to his lose
Low water shut off yes Make MoDonnell-Miller No. 469
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . Yes . How many tanks enclosed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners 2-275 gals, existing
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and book . From top of smokepipe .
Size of chinney flue Other connections to same fine
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
(new installation in rear apartment).  Owner will enclose tank with:
brick or 8" concrete block, well bonded to a non-burnable floor, and constructed to a level not less than 12 inches above the top of the tanks, space between tanks and enclosure
and to top of walls to be completely filled with sand or well tamped earth, and tanks to
be coated as for underground tanks.
point of the second of the sec
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one hexter, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)
note: n.
ROVER:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Signature of Installar VI . ....

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES See 19 4 La 1 To 1 HOLDE 715 8625 the stylence of the contract to the contract to the · 657-ALLENS AND TOLLOWS a han in the star to the said

Ц

ZONE Apartment House INQUIRY BLANK FIRE DIST. #3 CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION Date December 13, 1954 Verbal renod go de Douge OWNER Sam Serota LOCATION 11/ Brackett it. MADE BY br. N. E. York, prospective tenant TEL. ADDRESS Kennebunkport, Maine NO. STORIES 23 PRESENT USE OF BUILDING Plumbing Shop CLASS CONSTRUCTION 3rd LAST USE OF BUILDING REMARKS This is the same shop occupied by Justin O'Sullivan for many years as a plumbing shop. Mr. O'Sullivan having died in August 1953. INQUIRY Gan this plumbing shop occupancy be changed to that of retail antique shop without manufacturing and without refinishing? ANSWER Yes, as a non-conforming use allowed to continue having been established when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted. This answer without prejudice as to the possibility that the shop may not have been used for business for a period of two years in which case its rights would large. However, the indications are from the record that the shop really has been used within two years of this date.

DATE OF REPLY, Dec. 13, 1954 REPLY BY WMCD

· •

(A) APARTMENT LOS JUE FORTP



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Bailding or Type of	StructureThird Class	1934
Rorsland	, Maine. Nov. 25, 1953	OTY of PORTIAN
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORT	LAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permits accordance with the Laws of the State of Mais specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the	nit to e <b>rest</b> alter <b>xopoisobountisintscor</b> ne, the Building Code and Zoning Or following specifications:	
Location 1114 Brackett St. Sam Serota. Owner's name and address 220000000000000000000000000000000000	125 Morning St. Within Fir	e Limits/
Tarrella name and address	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	10c 15	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Sam Serota		
Architect		
Proposed use of buildingapai	rtment nouse	No. families3
Last use		
Material Wood No. stories 22-2 He		
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$500	al Description of New Worl	Fee \$ 2.00
To provide concrete pier foundation of provide new sills.	on beneath ell of building	•
	ermit Issued with Letter	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
It is understood that this permit does not include the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT		
	Details of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?		k involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?		
Has septic tank notice been sent?		•
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to	highest point of roof
Size, frontNo. s	toriessolid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Size, front	least 4' below grade Thickness, top12!! bottom	1.2 cellar
Material of underpinning	on centers	Thickness
Kind of roofRise per foot	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chi		
Framing lumber-Kind		
Corner posts Sills 6x8 G		
Girders Size Columns		
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)	_	
		lroof
		l
		roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thick		
		height?
		height?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	If a Garage	
	to be accommodatednumber c	ommercial care to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber c minor repairs to cars habitually sto	ommercial cars to be accommodatedred in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber of minor repairs to cars habitually sto	ommercial cars to be accommodatedred in the proposed building?
	to be accommodatednumber cominor repairs to cars habitually sto  M  Will work require disturbin	ommercial cars to be accommodatedred in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber common repairs to cars habitually sto  Will work require disturbin Will there be in charge of	ommercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber of minor repairs to cars habitually sto  Will work require disturbin  Will there be in charge of see that the State and C	ommercial cars to be accommodatedred in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber common repairs to cars habitually sto  Will work require disturbin Will there be in charge of	ommercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than a	to be accommodatednumber of minor repairs to cars habitually sto  Will work require disturbin  Will there be in charge of see that the State and C	red in the proposed building?

MINIS NOTES Form Check Notice 8-22 RAL NO 1 510, 979 75,50 3-25-54 Rear lower piazza needs sono tubas + framing free of conc. slap. Roar high plazza noods Then, it will stop not for more presentation of the 9-10-54 Nothing done De MAS 9-24-54 Rear Jours brazza fixed or W 5-54 As colours Ore 10 -25-84 No and par Sam with anti 1-24-55 Planns & Beans not in rear storage shed yet 4-4-55 As above The INSPECTION NOT COMPLETED 17:12.

Registered Mail - Return Receipt

Meptember 3, 1954

BP - 114 Brackett St. - Alteration of ell and piazza

Mr. Sam Serota 125 Morning St.

Dear Mr. Serota:-

Our inspector reports that instead of providing concrete piers and footings extending at least four feet below the grade of the ground beneath it to support the side plazza at 114 Brackett St., as indicated on your plan with the application for the permit and as required by the Building Code, that you have provided only some superficial footings beneath the wooden posts resting upon the existing concrete sidewalk.

This is your notice that this work is in violation of the Building Code. As directed by Sect. 109 of the Building Code (copy enclosed) you are hereby directed to have this violation made good before September 9th, 1954.

If you intend to depart from the details of the plan which you have filed with your application for the permit, you should file application for amendment to the permit with details of what you

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/G Enclosure: Copy of Sect. 109 of the Building Code

P. 3. Our inspector also reports that the wooden sills of the enclosing walls of the space beneath the piazza platform are resting upon and have been grouted against the existing sidewalk. This too must be corrected and the sills must be supported upon the new piers and the wall in the ell without direct contact with the sidewalk to avoid heaving by frost.

He also reports that you are desirous of leaving out or adjusting in some manner the center girder under the second floor and omitting some of the plans for convenience. It is necessary that you either proceed to install the structural work as you have agreed to on the plan and with the

See Page 2

Mr. Sam Serota ---- -#2

September 3, 1954

application for the permit, or else apply for and secure an amendment to the permit issued, with descriptive plan of the changes which you propose. This plan should in a blueprint with all of the information on it printed from the original or in carbon copy duplicate.

August 4, 1954

AP - 114 Brackett St.

Owner - Sam Berota 125 Horning St.

Building permit for providing concrete pier foundations under all of building at above location is issued herewith subject to the following conditions:

-bottoms of the new sills are to be kapt at least six inches above the surface of the ground outside of them instead of as shown on plan.

-the concrete slab floor in first story is not to extend beneath the sills between piers.

-all rotted portions of walls and other portions of ell are to be replaced with sound materials.

-side entrance porch and stairs leading thereto are to be put in good condition.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/G

AP 114 Brackett St. November 27, 1953 Copies to: Mrs. Doris E. O'Sulliven 144 Brackett St. Mr. Sam Serota 125 Morning St. Health Director Walter F. Murrell Esq., 85 Exchange St. Dear Mr. Sorota:-We are unable to issue a permit for providing a new concrete pier foundation for the two-story ell attached to the rear of the tensment house at 114 Brackett St. until more information is furnished concerning the whole proposition. A plan is needed which will show the framing of the floors and roof of the building and the location of the new piers beneath the sillo and girder, if any, in sufficient detail to permit checking of the adequacy of those members on the spans indicated to care for the loads involved. Information is also needed as to what is to be done about the side porch and the buckled walls. Very two WATT Ins; ec AJS/G

CITY OF PORTLAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSING DIVISION



Loc w/i S Bldg # Fire y Elec # Other Expires Accessed, 52, 555

Hr. Tan Revola 124 Series Street Fertland, bales

RECEIVED JUL 22 1954 DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

Dear Sir:

Reptymber 19, 1993 114 Preshest Trust

was made of the premises located

ALS INSTANCES TOTAL AND AND ADDRESS TO AND ADDRESS AND

Very truly yours, Edward W. Colby, M.D. Health Director

Housing Supervisor

### VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS

## Responsibility of Owner or Agent \*\* Responsibility of Occupant \*\* Responsibility of Occupant

fahorales the resolution and courty the couldings which in new couples the chinage to lean improperly.

Repote or replace too loses or nissing claster in the rear believes.

espair as replace the focust made supplied barts of the loss safetyn borep. Perair, replace or sevolish the chi attached to the role structure.

Sepair a replice the losse or similar clapheares on the loss of the structure.

Repair or ruplace the front pate purch

ath to existing at our postfilms appropriation ordination City freinances "Sintava Standards for Continues Componer" and Wintherity to Vessia buildings and must be corrected on or before Ampust 27, 1084.

TAG TRANSPORT FLORING To: Housing Division, Health Department Loc. Loc w/A S This is to inform you that deficiencies of which this Department has been notified, have been corrected to our satisfaction. Bldg Fire release Other Issued Expires Remarks:

(Please return to Housing Division of Health Department when corrections have been COMPLETED)

WARREN MCDONALD

On reply refer to file CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

to hie

Department of Building Inspection

FU

Location - 114 Brackett Street

Owner - Mr. Sam Serota

Date of HD Order - July 22, 1954

Mr. Sam Serota 125 Morning Street

Dear Mr. Serota:

Included in order of Housing Division of Health Department concerning the above premises, are features of structural repair or improvement of outside porches, steps or outside walls or of supports of building in the cellar.

If these improvements involve important features of foundations or framing (not including such minor matters as railing and floor board repairs), a building permit from this department is required before the work is started. Application for such a permit is made at this office over the counter on forms furnished by us.

The application must be made by someone who knows about the details of construction in a general way, who can give the total estimated cost of that part of the work included in the building permit, and pay the modest fee.

With the application must be filed a plan by way of a blue print with all of the information on it printed from the original, this plan to be made by some person accustomed to the usual way of making such plans and capable of figuring out for himself the materials, size, spacing, etc. required by the Building Code.

Much as we desire to be of the greatest possible assistance to you in bringing your building up to good and safe standards, the pressure of work in this office prevents us consulting with you about the details or advising you as to how to go about making the plan. Frequently issuance of such permits is delayed because the applicant does not furnish information as above.

Very truly yours,

WMcD/H

Inspector of Buildings

g do

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE LEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

### COMPLAINT

COMPLAINT NO.\_\_ Date Received 11/5/53 بلمار 14 Brackett St. Use of Building 21 Story and a Structure with Owner's name and address Mrs. Myles 1750 Hisvan, 144 Brackett St. Tenant's name and address\_ Telephore. Complainant's name and address Health Department Telephone\_\_\_ Description: There is an apartment on second floor of ell. No foundation under ell - sills seem to be resting on ground. Doubt as to whether ell is structurally safe for continued occupancy. NOTES: 11/6/53-40 11/10/53 - Welter Murrell Esq. phoned to say that he had the letter addressed to Mrs. Myles O'Sulliven, that there is no such person living now, that he represents the estate of Justin O'Sullivan, consisting of Doris E., the widow, and two daughters, Alice Cecelia and Louise G. He says that besides the estate Miss Elizabeth M. O'Sullivan, sister of Justin, owns part of the property. He is endeavoring to get 'the estate in order for a Mr. Tuttle of Falmouth is considering purchasing it. For all of these reasons nothing can be done immediately to correct the dangerous condition, but he agreed to notify the tenant

edy do 1914

was a/9/95

C-111 Averaged of

(CANADISM)

Magistered Hail Metura Receipt

> Mr. Sun Serote 125 Horning Sin

Cary to Dr. Edward W. Colby Mrector of Health

Bear Mr. Seroti

The rear eli gos sopost. ils the open plazzo and steps on the left side of the building which you are reported to own or control at 114 Brackets St. is broken, weakened or out of repair so as to be unsafe or dangerousthe piazza and steps threatening immediate collapse.

As authorized and directed by Section 109 of the Building Code of Portland (copy enclosed) you are horeby required to have made before August 9, 1954 such changes, repairs or alterations as are necessary to correct these dangerous conditions.

It appears that the living quarters on second floor of this ell are still occupied and that this dangerous plazza and steps is the only means of entrance and exit. Whether that is so or not the fact that this dangerous ell is still being used for living quarters as not only serious and important, but may involve personal criminal liability on your part should collapse occur and any person be injured or killed. This department has no authority to order the building vacated, but certainly you must warn the tenant of the danger.

The ell is obviously sagging and buckling, including the steps and plazza. It is evident that much of the sills are rotten or failing and, probably, the original foundation under the sills has failed also. Parts of the rotten sills are in evidence and also rotten corner posts or uprights in the exterior wall.

Last fall you applied for a permit "to provide concrete pier foundation boneath the ell of the building and new sills." That application was in the name of Mrs. Doris E. O'Sullivan as owner. It appears that you have since acquired title. On November 27, 1953 you were notified by letter as were also Mrs. O'Sullivan and her attorney, Walter F. Murrell, Esq., that there was insufficient information on the application to show compliance with the Puilding Code and that, therefore, we could not issue the permit. You were told that a plan is needed which will show the present framing of the ell and what you propose as regards construction of the foundation, correcting the defects and the framing and foundations for rebuilding the plazes and steps.

Robbing has been beerd from you since,

Very truly yours,

Warren HeDonalA Inspector of buildings

Acon done of english LVP of the building Code

- Jahraduld

Leading of 1833

Fro. Foith H. Kniesy 1'A Erockett Street Pertland, imine

foor fire. Zelseys

On Movembor 3, 1953, to ordered the coner or agent of the presidence which you now corner to correct cortain abbetradered conditions in accordance with the Oity Creincase Minimus Standards for Continued Company" and "authority to Vacate Saildinge". The substanders conditions where to be corrected on or before these

Foundatio, the inspector of Sulidings has unclosed that perties of the all which you now occupy to be broken, emblessed or out of disrepair so as to be unspire or dangerouse

Therefore, as the avoult of a recent inspection the creams floor emertment at 114 Frankett Street, which you now escupy is declared unfit for continued company for the following reasons

a) Component parts of the etructure in such a state of disreptir as to cause conditions detrimental to life and health.

Now than you are hereby ordered to venets the above syntheses provises on or before January 2, 1952. Your continued company beyond this date will be in violation of the City Ordinance "Authority to Vecate Buildings".

If, do to conditions buyond your control you are unable to encate the bronzess aithin the chesigned time bleeve dell or sivile fore office and state the resease for your delay.

goah turth acres

Realth Director Here

Cordon E. Hartin Rousing Duporvisor RECEIVED ric :: 1663

vibt & bidg mad. STLAND

GTAVAS#

cor kes. O'sullives

folloing Toppens

THE PARTY OF THE P

GOPY

GOPY

COPY

ion IL Texpor Value de Alamii CAP OFFICES
THOMPSON AND MUNICIPAL
61 Exchange Street
CORTLAND 3, MAINE

Telephone 2-2868

Bovember 10, 1953

Mrs. Mith Kelsty —114 Brackett Street Bear Portland, Maine

Donn Mrs. Relies

The Department of Building Inspection has brought the tentian of the owners the condition of the property which you occupy. It says that the rear two and one-half story ell of the combined shop and spartment building is broken, weakened, out of repair, useafe and dangerous. The ell is obviously segging and buckling; the steps and plazza are buckling and the sills are rotten; and the corner posts or unalghts in the exterior well are rotten.

As the attorney for the Justin O'Sullivan estate I am asked to advise you that this condition exists; also to advise you that at the present time the comers are unable to make the necessary repairs and that you stay there at your perile

This is not a notice to cuit but to advise you that the dangerous conditions which the city sets forth cannot be coursed at this times

Jour tunfl Long!

Walter To Heroll

ando

Copy to Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings Department of Building Room 21, City Building Portland 2, Maines

8

Л

ovvien Correspondence

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Mealth Department

To. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Bulldings DASM. November 4, 1953

FROM Dr. Edward W. Colby, Health Director.
By: Gordon E. Martin, Housing Supervisor
SUBJECT, Shed attached to structure at 114 Prackett Street 

and the first of the second of the second of As the result of our recent block inspection we have sent a letter to Mrs. Miles O'Sulliven of 1/4 Ereckett Street, to correct certain sub-standard conditions at 114 Brackett Street. Attached, you will find a copy of our orders to her.

The building is a 21 story frame structure with a 2 story ell. The first floor is now or formerly used as a plumbing shop. The second floor has two apartments and there is an unoccupied apartment on the third floor.

Please note: there is an apertment on the second floor ell. There Please note: there is an apartment on the second 1100r ell. Incredignite foundation under the ell, and from our observations the sills are resting on the ground. Needless to say, they have rotted and in addition to this the corner costs are in a weaken condition.

As the result of an inspection made vesterday we have a reasonable doubt as to whather the ell is structurally safe so as to permit continued occurancy of the second floor arantment.

We would appreciate it if one of your men would give us an opinion as to whether it is structurally sound and safe for continued occupancy.

RECEIVED

NOV 5 1953

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

CITY OF PORTLAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSING DIVISION

Frs. Myles C'Oullivan 144 Issolett Street Fortless, Sains



Loc. 114 Ivenkova Street Loc w/i S O
Bldg E Fire E Elec E Other
Issues Ecvinter 3, 1953
Expires Locality 3, 1953

Dear Sir:	Soptember 15, 1993	an examination was made of the premises located
- •	114 tracketh Street	
Non-compliance wit	dance with the provisions of t	nousing conditions was found as detailed below. the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal Some rep Building Inspector	action. mairs or improvements required r, Health, Fire or other City De	will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the partments. These must be obtained before the work is started, ed, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office, this office so soon as all corrections have been completed.

Very truly yours, Edward W. Colby, M.D. Health Director

By . Housing Supervisor

### **VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS**

## Responsibility of Owner or Agent \*\* Responsibility of Occupant

\*\*Responsibility of Occupant \*\* Responsibility of Occupant

Determine the reson and renely the condition which is now cousing

the chiracy to fuscion the reserving constitute which is now country
the chiracy to less invested.

b) Depair or replace the loose or wiseing planter in the rear hallespe
c) Repair or replace the loose, were one beserving parts of the
rear outside perch.

d) Determine the reason on remoty the socializes which to now country
the rear foundation to bulge invest.

th) florair to real to the losse or staring simplement on the fell of the structure.

1) Repair or recises the freed gate post-

The ators continued cardiffication are in violation of the City Carlingson "Minimum Steplants for Continues" of any and Authority to Vicata Indicings and much to exceeded up to belook Country 3, 1993.

#114 Brackett St.

aco 12/7/53

Registered Mail Receipt

November 6, 1953

Mrs. Myles O'Sullivan'

Copy to: Health Director

Dear Mrs. O'Sulliven:

The rear two and one-half story ell of the combined shop and apartment building, which you are reported to own or control at 114 Brackett St. is found to be broken, weakened or out of repair so as to be unsafe or dangerous.

As authorized and directed by Sect. 109 of the Building Code of Portland (copy enclosed) you are hereby required to have made before December 7, 1953 such change, repair, or alteration as may be found necessary to correct this

Our inspector was unable to get admitted to any part of the building, but the ell is obviously sagging and buckling, including the steps and phazza on the west side, that it is quite obvious that the ell is dangerous, perhaps immediately so. It is also evident that much of the sills are rotten or have failed and probably the original foundation under the sills has failed also. Parts of the rotten sills are in evidence and also rotten corner posts or uprights in the exterior wall.

To add to the hazard, the second floor appears to be occupied for living quarters.

for are further required before November 12, 1953 to have some competent, person thoroughly experienced in the construction of buildings and shoring-up of buildings, to examine this building carefully to make sure what the trouble is and before that date provide adequate temporary puncheons and supports to make the ell safe while getting ready to make permanent repairs.

Before permanent repairs are started, it would be well to have your contractor describe to this office how much trouble he has found and what he means to do to make the ell permanently safe. It is certain that new foundations are necessary if the ell is to be preserved and that only masonry foundations should be used. These may be masonry piers or a masonry wall. In any case a building permit from this department is required before the new foundation is started. With the application for the permit your contractor should give us not only the information as to the size, depth, height and material of the foundation, but also the size of the new sill and all other new members. If masonry piers are to be used, the sills will be beams, and it will be necessary with the application to file a plan which will show the arrangement of framing of the building—floore and roof—so that it can be told whether or not the sill will be strong enough to support the loads on the piers.

Very truly yours,

Wed/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings



oois, issued 'AN ''1 1951

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

TO FIRE CAND

Portland, Maine, January 30, 1951 .... To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 114 Brackett Street ... Use of Building Plumbing shop and dwelling No. Stories Name and address of owner of appliance Miles O'Sullivan, 114 Brackett Street Installer's name and address Randall & McAllister, 84 Commercial Street .. Telephone 3-2941 General Description of Work To mstall oil burning equipment in connection with steam heating system . . . . .. .. .. IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance or source of heat Type of floor beneath appliance ... .. If wood, how protected? ...... Kind of fuel ....... Kind of fuel ....... Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ...... Size of chimney flue . ....... Other connections to same flue . IF OIL BURNER Timken Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? yes ... . . Will operator L. 'ways in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom Type of floor beneath burner ... concrete ..... Location of oil storage ... hasement ... Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal. If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . 1-275 gal. ..... IF COOKING APPLIANCE Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance Location of appliance If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance From front of appliance ..... From sides and back ..... From top of smokepipe ....... Size of chimney flue ..... Other connections to same flue .... MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) APPROTED: 1-30.5/ Smil. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? y.as.

Randall & McAllister

Signature of Installer bye Tithe Rele

INSPECTION COPY

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CHY TO CHEST

Porlland, Maine, December 13, 1943

Location 114 Brackett street Use of Building	ortland, and the following specifications:
Name and address of owner of appliancevles O'Sulliva	Brackett Street
Name and address of owner of appliance	V. Comercial St. Telephone 3-2941
General Descript	tion of Work
To install automatic stoker (Link)	
General Descript To install automatic stoker (Link)	
II IIIAILI, OK	OVIDE BOARDE
Location of appliance or source of heat	Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?	of supliance or social top of furnece
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top  From top of smoke pipeFrom front of appliance	Gram sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue	ne flue
If gas fired, how vented?	ated maximum demand per hour
IF OIL B	
Name and type of burner	noly line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Will operator be always in attendancer Does on su  Type of floor beneath burner	ppry fine feed from top of notions of times in the second of times i
Location of oil storage	Number and capacity of tanks
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace buch	iers
IF COOKING	
Location of appliance	
If wood, how protected?	The state of the s
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top	of appliance
From front of applianceFrom sides and back	From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to sar	ne flue
Is hood to be provided?	South and the second se
If gas fired, how vented?	
	OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Automaticstoker equipmentsnall be install	.euunacontrols provided, remardless of the
type of meatin, appliances or system involv	red in such manner that unsafe temperatures
or pressures in appliance or sesten shall a	as prevented by automatically shutting come the
threorbyag.ivalesteaus Aid acticuls	of automatic or oker equipment, safety controls,
and installation thereof not rovided by	erein sunli be designed and details without pro- controls of indinecting practice. The installe
will have to be notice upon to carry out to	COCC Provision.
will have to be reflect upon to carry occord	
Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (\$200 for one heater, et building at same time.)	c., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
see	I there be in charge of the above work a person competent to that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are erved?
TAX	dallcA'lister
.tan	
	: Cechu Rely

INSPECTION COPY



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

,	
M 42 THERMORE OF THE PARTY	Portland, Maine, March 18, 1940
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	IE.
accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building C	to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in ode of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location 112 Brankett Street Use of I	Building dwelling house No. Stories 12 New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance Myles O	Sullivan Co., 114 Brackett St.
Installer's name and address! Owner	Telephone 4-3682
i 1.	Description of Work  Cator Heat  Cator Hea
To install Valorithnating system in place of	R BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE
if heater, power	R BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE
Is appliance or source of heat to be in cellar? yes	If not, which story Kind of Fuel coal
Material of supports of appliance (concrete floor or wi	
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, fr	om top of appliance or easing top of furnace, 2
from top of smoke pipe18"from front of a	opliance 71 from sides or back of appliance 21
Size of chimney flue 8x16 Other connections to	same flue. none protected with metal.
·. IF	OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner	Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories?
	Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure)
Location oil storage	No. and capacity of tanks
Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame	P. How many tanks fireproofed?
Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 for one he	ater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same  Nyles O'Sullivan Co.
Inspection copy	ture of Installer by factors It Settle

FILL IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INK API\_LICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Me. To the INSPECTUR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Me.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland. Location 114 Brackett Street Name and address of owner Myles O'Sullivan Ca. Use of Building. store and tenement Contractor's name and address Owner General Description of Work Telephone To install Oil Burner IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? yes If not, which story Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind) Kind of Fuel Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, , from front of heater from sides or back of heater. Name and type of burnerKleen Heet-Challenger Approved by Underwriters' Laboratorics? Yes IF OIL BURNER No. and capacity of tanks Will all tanks he more than seven feet from any flame? How many tanks fire 'oofed? Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 in same building at same time \$1.00 for one heater, etc. 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc.

Myles 0'Sullivan Co.

lignature of contractor

Signature of contractor



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Glass of Building or Type of Structure

A AAAB

Jamary 3, 1950 Portland, Maine,

 TATEDECTOR	OF	BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND,	ME.

The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to erect ofter install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

\_Ward\_ 6 \_\_\_Within Fire Limits? Yes \_\_\_Dist. No. 3 Owner's or Lessee's name and address My 1 0 Sullivan Co. 114 Brackett St. Telephone F - 3024 Location 114 Brackett Street TOMYO Contractor's name and address. Architect's name and address\_ Proposed use of building store and tonement Other buildings on same lot\_ Description of Present Building to be Altered \_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_Heat \_\_\_\_Style of roof \_\_\_\_Roofing\_ \_No. families\_\_\_\_ Material \_\_\_\_

### General Description of New Work

To install Oil Burner

Details of New Work

\_\_\_\_No. stories\_\_\_\_Height average grade to highest point of roof\_\_\_\_ \_ depth .... Size, front -\_\_\_earth or rock?\_\_\_\_ To be erected on solid or filled land? \_\_\_bottom\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Thickness,, top\_\_\_\_\_ Material of foundation \_ \_\_\_\_\_Height\_\_\_\_ Material of underpinning \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Roof covering \_\_\_\_ Kind of roof \_\_\_\_ \_\_Material of chimneys \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Type of fuel \_\_\_\_\_\_Distance, heater to chimney\_\_\_\_\_ No. of channeys \_\_\_\_ If oil burner, name and model Kleen-Hert Challenger Capacity and location of oil tanks no change Size of service\_\_\_\_ Is gas fitting involved?\_\_\_\_\_ \_Sills\_\_\_\_\_Girt or ledger board?\_\_\_ Corner posts\_ \_\_\_\_ Max. on centers \_\_\_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof \_Size \_\_\_ Material columns under girders\_\_\_\_\_ span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. \_, 3rd \_\_\_\_ \_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_ 1st floor \_\_\_\_\_ Joists and rafters:

On centers: \_, 2nd \_\_\_\_ 1st floor \_\_\_\_\_ Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?\_\_\_\_\_

If a Garage

to be accommodated \_ No. cars now accommodated on same lot ...

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated\_ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposal building? \_\_\_\_\_ Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? .... No. sheets \_\_\_

Plans filed as part of this application? Fee \$ 1.00

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Signature of owner\_

ate observed?\_\_\_You

INSPECTION COPY

Calle .

Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

## Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

	<del></del>
	To the Portland, November 28,1923 132
	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
	The undersigned applies for a permit to after the following described building:
	Location 114 Brackett Street Ward, 6 in fire-limits? n6
	Name of Owner of Learney. MI 16.5 U Sullivate.
	Contractor,
ip-	" "Architect
Ē	Material of Building is wood Style of Roof, Size of Building is 40ft feet long; 24ft feet wide. No. of Stories,
nt	Size of Building is 40ft feet long; 24ft feet wide. No. of Stories, 24ft feet wide on bottom and batters to. inches on top.
	Genat War is construction
۶ آه	Underpinning is brick is inches thick; is feet in height.  Height of Building 28ft Wall, if Brick; 1st, 2d, 3d, 4th, 4th, 4th, 2th, 2th, 2th, 2th, 2th, 2th, 3th, 3th, 3th, 3th, 3th, 3th, 3th, 3
一個一人門が大力を	What was Building last used for? dwelling& office No. of Families? 1
κ,	What will Building now be used for? dwelling & office
• •	DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
)	
 	Build second story piazza 6x16 feet with asphalt
	all to comply with the building ordinance
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Estimated Cost \$ 100.
	IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE
	•••
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long? ; No. of feet wide? ; No. of feet high above sidewalk?
	No. of Storics high? ; Style of Roof? ; Material of Roofing?
	Of what material will the Extension be built?
	Of what material will the Extension be built? Foundation?  If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? inches; and Party Walls inches  How will the extension be occupied? How connected with Main Building?
	How will the extension be occupied? How connected with Main Building?
	WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON  No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?  Proposed Foundations.
	No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations.
	No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?  Larry Walls
	How many rece and the Systeman A care as a second of the s
	min training and the state of t
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED
	Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? inStory
	Size of the opening? How protected?
	How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?
	Signature of Owner or Alland Mallin.
	Signature of Owner or Anthorized Representative The Shalles



Location. Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

# Application for Permit for Alterations, etc. Portland, April 22d '12 191

	1 01 (14Hu),	
	To the	
	Inspector of Euildings:	
-	The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following-described building:-	
	Receiver, Wd. 6	
	Stanta of attends to 0	
Hightans rap	Name of mechanic ist No Re-Hellon Co. "Union St.	
	Name of architect 1st	U
	Material of building is? Style of roof? Material of roofing?	
Descrip-	Size of building feet front? Style of roof? Material of roofing?  Size of building, feet front? 23 ; feet rear? 25 ; feet deep? 80 ; No. of stories? Size of L. feet long? ; feet wide? ; feet high? ; No. of stories? ; roof?	ž
flon af	,	
_	No. of feet in height from sidewalk to highest point of roof?	3
Vresent	Thickness of external walls? Party walls? Distance from line of street?	7
Bldg <sub>b</sub>	What was the building last used for? Welling How many families? Number of stores?	ï
4.9.570	Nature of egress?; rear?; deep?; deep?;	D
		Ĭ
	DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK.	C
	DEIME OF INCIOSED WORK.	ŘTA
	Change front and make general alterations and repairs	2
	\$0 in a cutsode coller to be in on all chimneys.	2
	THE STATE OF THE S	
Man annerson me *		
	THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE	ì
	TF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE.	2
	Size of extension, No. of feet long?; No. of feet wide?; No. of feet high above sidewalk?	11
o	No. of stories high?; style of roof?; material of roofing?	
•	Of what material will the extension be built?	7
	Es of brick, what will be the thickness of external walls? inches; and party walls inches.	Z
	from will the extension be occupied? How connected with main building?	2
	Distance from lot lines:— Front? ; side?; side? ; rear?	D
	WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON.	Ē
	Number of stories in height when moved, raised or built upon?	
		5
	Number of feet high from level of ground to highest part of roof to be?	
	Distance back from line of street? Distances from lot lines when moved?	
	Distance from next buildings when moved?; side? ; rear?; side? ; rear?	
	How many feet will the external walls be increased in height? Party walls? Party walls?	
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED.	
	Will an opening be made in the party or external walls? ithstory.	
	Size of the opening?	
	How will the temaining parties of the wall be supported?	
	hr = 10 10 5	
	Signature of owner or N. E. Redluz &	

authorized representative,

Address